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OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS IN CANADA, 

SEPTEMBER 1939 

The output of central electric stations in Canada during September 
rose to 2,379,811,000 kilowatt hours from 2,168435,000 kilowatt hours in 1938 
and the index number adjusted for seasonal vari.tions rose to a new high at 
24595. 

Exports to the United States amounted to 159,713,000 kilowatt hours 
compared with 151,69J,000 kilowatt hours in 1938 and deliveries of secondary 
power to electric boilers increased from 473,858000 kildwatt hours in August 
and 479,318,000 kilowatt hours in September last year to 552,752,000 kilowatt 
hours 

The consumption of firm power, ié., the output less exports to the 
United States and secondary power delivered to boilers, increased from 
1,640,530,000 kilowatt hours in August and 1,537,426,000 kilowatt hours in 
September last year to 1,667,346,000 kilowatt hours, and this index number also 
rose to a new alL-time high at 21673. 

23/10/39. 	 Price per year 50 cents0 



OUTPUr OF CENTRL ELECTRIC STATtONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

Maritime Prairie British 
Total Provinoel Quebec Ontario Provinces Coltabia  

MONTHLY OUTPUTS 

enerated by Water Power 

September, 1939 	2,336,675 	57,842 	1,264,515 	696,931 146,953 170,434 
August, 	1939 	x 2,252,316 	62,618 	1,235,320 	651 9 918 133,851 x 168,609 
September, 1938 	2 0 128,568 	58,140 	1p140,106 	628,387 140,530 161 9 405 

Generated by Fuel 

September, 1939 	43,136 	19 9 122 	38 23 9 428 198 
August, 	1939 	X 39 9 907 	X 17,352 	383 22 0 031 141. 
September, 1938 	39,867 	15 0 793 	349 21,652 2,073 

Total Output 

September, 1939 	2 9 379,811 	76 9 964 	1 9 264 9 903 	696931 170,381 170,632 
kagust, 	1939 	x 2,292,223 	x 79,970 	1,235703 	651,918 155,882 x 168 0 750 
September, 1938 	2 9 168435 	73 9 933 	1140,455 	628,387 162,182 163,476 

Total to Date 

1939 	20,620226 	650,932 	11,081,828 	5,838,715 1,594 2 439 1,454,312 
1938 	18,950,487 	640,527 	9 9 936 5,697 	5 9 458,873 19 469,232 1,445,158 

PROVINCIAL GONSUMPTIONS 	/ 
September, 1959 	2,220098 	75 9 600 	981 9 045 	822,560 171,868 169,025 
August, 	1939 	x 2,114 9 388 	x 78,548 	943 5,684 	767,661 x 157,790 x 16,705 
September, 1938 	2,016,744 	72 9 493 	898,888 	719,821 163 9 479 162,063 

Total to Date 

1939 	19,163,771 	637 9 599 	8,478 9 636 	6,999 9 848 1 9 608 9 065 1,439 2 623 
1938 	17 0 616 9,016 	628,4211 	7,774,0641 6,300 9 102 1,482,333 Il v 451 5 097  

INDEX NUMB EPS 

January February March April May June 

TOTAL  

1937 223,35 22522 23766 23952 	23228 
1938 22006 21588 222A8 21263 	21015 	20982 
1939 22999 23229 23315 22637 	25552 	23877 

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND  

1957 18022 180,02 191,69 198,08 	195,08 	20048 
1938 190.46 1928 196,71 19412 	193,33 	197,01 

- 	1959 20099 19928 201,80 20457 	208,45 	2126O 
/ kroauct1on pLus provinci.ai laporTJ• isse provincial exports 

51 New Brunswick only0 
c Red,. 



OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

Maritiae Prairie British 
Total Provinces Quebec Ontario Provinces Columbia 

ILY AVKRAG! 0tJTPUTS/ 

77,889 1,928 42,151 	23,231 	4,898 5 9,681 
x 72,656 2,020 39 9849 	21,030 	4 1,318 x 5,439 

70,952 1,938 38 1,004 	20,946 	4,684 5,380 

1,438 637 13 	0 0 0 	 781 7 
x 1,287 x 559 12 	711 5 

1,329 526 12 	cob 	 722 69 

79,327 2,565 42,164 	23,231 	5,679 5 9 688 
x 73,943 x 2 9 580 39,861 	21,030 	5,029 x 5,443 

72,281 2,464 38,016 	20,946 	5,406 5,449 

75,532 2,384 40,593 	21,387 	5,841 5,237 
69,416 2 3,346 36,398 	19,996 	5,382 

LLIVETJES 

5,294 

TO ELECTRIC BOILERS 

Aj 
552 9 752 7,993 411,501 	109,817 	23,098 343 
473,858 8,985 352,030 	93,600 	19,007 236 
479,318 7,311 361,003 	84 9 659 	26,073 272 

4,753,231 35291 3,410,542 	957,488 	347,524 2,386 
4,069,913 62,679 3 9030473 	684,903 	289,038 2 9,820 

(AVERAGE9 	1926 = 100J 

July August September October November December 

OUTPUT 

23367 	23112 	22781 22427 23021' 23183 
21228 	21831 	22410 22127 22649 22195 
23549 	x 24105 	24595 

DELIVERIES TO ELECTFJC BOILERS 

20260 	20338 	20453 19780 19634 192.73 
19670 	200.06 	19984 19489 19451 19398 
21281 	X 216,14 	______________  

/ No allowance is made for he effect of holidays, Sundays or Saturdays, etc0 
/ Manitoba only0 



STATSICS 

C.ADA LBRAPY 
BIBL IC! HEQUE STA TISTIQUE C NALU 

//il/I/ IllIII IIllhI1IIII!•IIIIllIIIII 
10 10683873 OUTPUT;çF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 

(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

Month 1935 1936 1937 1938 1939 

January 2,012,742 2,091,497 2,317,906 2,283,691 
February 1,803,337 1,938,978 2,146,578 2,057,598 2 5,213,965 
March 1 9 943,555 2 1 135,640 2,412 1 259 2,258,197 2,366,532 
April 1 1 881,029 2,164 9 628 2,522 2 884 2,063 2 801 2,197171 
May 1,93071 2083,363 2,01,167 2,081,935 2 1 333,235 
June 1,816,250 2,028,980 2,255,338 1,973,155 2,245,529 
July 1,791,544 2,021 9 147 2,188,055 1,987,774 2,205,189 
August 1,851 2 153 2 1 020,418 2,197 9 7?5 2,075,901 x 2,292,223 
September 1 9 919,213 2,041 9 42 2,204 9 291 2,168 1 435 2,379,811 

SubTotal 16,942,004 18,526,072 20,346,203 18,950,487 20,620,226 

October 2162,569 2,280 9 508 2 9 365,052 2,333,461 
November 2,143,31.4 2,261,979 2,414,676 2 L375 jLq6j 
December 2,156,525 25'733 2,457,996 2,353,196  

TOTAL 23,404,412 25,394,292 27583,927 26,012,805  

EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES 

January 113,878 118,050 134,931 157,532 166,915 
February 109,524 110,684 138,041 123 9 094 153,491 
March 1.03,957 125,921 172 9 695 144,091 165,422 
April 97,475 125,496 164 3' 250 135,618 141,523 
May 94,256 130,530 161,033 155 9 292 164,520 
June 107,994 157,8 71  1.58,657 158,515 163,063 
July 93,348 157,543 164,057 159,549 162,973 
August 130,305 143,342 162,6117 149,493 177,834 
September 142,177 125,127 143,441 151,691 159,713 

Sub.Total 992,914 1,194,564 1,399722 1,534,471 1,455 1 454 
October 14,530 129,323 142,756 1455 
November 112,305 126,152 145,549 165,299 
Deeemher 112 1 838 128,070 159,093 161.290  

TOTAL 1 1 364,587 1 9 578,109 1,847,100 1 9 826,515  

OUTPUT LESS EX)RTS AND DELIV1RIES TO ELECTRIC BOILERS 

January 1 1 344,646 1,413,216 1 1 474,787 1,558,575 
February 1,193,820 1 9 298 9 872 1,344,387 1,435,998 1 31 488,272 
March 1,321,545 1 9 387,512 1,532,912 1,573,090 4613,781 
April 1 1 267,776 1,353,605 1 1 510,508 1,480,284 1,559 2 933 
May 1,304,893 1,371,404 1519,545 1 1 505,826 1,623,648 
June 1,245,659 1,353,080 1 9 496,283 1,470 9 027 1,586,756 
July 1,270,867 1,359,445 1,510 9 365 1,466,399 1 1 586,499 
August 1,306,710 1,386,797 1,543,699 1,518,479 x 1 39 640 1 530 
September 1,317,312 1,417,821 1,573,502 1,537,426 4667,546 

SubTota1 11,573,228 12,341 1 752 13,505 2 988 13,546,104 14,411,540 

October 1,415,896 1,5O75 15,879 1,631,513 
November 1,394,955 1,481,813 1,632,494 1,617,511 
December 1 0 411,097 1,516,702 4629,452 1 jj640,O12 

TOTAL 15,795 1 176 16 7 875 1 342 18,423 2 8113 18,454,940  

x Revised0 


